CITY OF ANN ARBOR RENEWAL AGREEMENT WITH STANTEC CONSULTING MICHIGAN, INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

The City of Ann Arbor, a Michigan municipal corporation, located at 301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 ("City") and Stantec Consulting Michigan, Inc., a Michigan Corporation with its address at 3754 Ranchero Drive, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108 ("Contractor"), entered into an agreement for the provision of professional civil engineering construction inspection services on May 9, 2016 ("Agreement"), and entered into a first amendment to the Agreement on December 21, 2016.

Recitals:

Whereas, under the terms of the Agreement, the Agreement could be renewed upon proper notice and the mutual agreement of the parties for two one-year periods, and

Whereas, notice having been given and acknowledged and the parties having agreed to extend the Agreement for a period of one year, for services in calendar year 2017.

	reims:	
The parties agree as follows on this	day of	, 2017.

- 1. Contractor shall provide professional civil engineering construction inspection services and related activities as specified in RFP No. 957.
- 2. Contractor shall maintain during the term of this renewal agreement all insurance and insurance endorsements required under the original Agreement, and shall comply with all terms and conditions thereof, including but not limited to the provisions of Section 9:158 of Chapter 112 of Title IX of the Ann Arbor City Code and Living Wage requirements under Section 1:815 of Chapter 23 of Title I of the Ann Arbor City Code.
- 3. For the services to be provided under this renewal agreement, City shall pay Contractor a total not to exceed \$500,000.00 in accordance with the Fee Schedule attached as Exhibit B to the original Agreement. Contractor will submit invoices as required under the original Agreement. Payments are subject to the approval of the Contract Administrator as provided in the original Agreement.

All terms, conditions, and provisions of the original Agreement between the parties executed May 9, 2016, as amended by first amendment dated December 21, 2016, unless specifically amended above, are to apply to this renewal agreement and are made a part of this renewal agreement as though expressly rewritten, incorporated, and included herein.

This renewal to the Agreement between the parties shall be binding on the heirs, successors and assigns of the parties.

FOR CONTRACTOR	FOR THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR
Ву	By
	By Christopher Taylor, Mayor
Its:	Bv
	By
	Approved as to substance
	Howard S. Lazarus, City Administrator
	Craig A. Hupy, PE
	Public Services Area Administrator
	Approved as to form and content
	Stephen K. Postema, City Attorney